
Publication of Governors’ Details – Wohl Ilford Jewish Primary School 

(Information as at 15th November 2024) 

Chair of Governors: Mr Daniel Hunter           
Vice Chair of Governors: Mr Ben Saltman 
 

Full Name of 

Governor 
Position of 

responsibility 
Date of 

Appointment 

Length 
of Term 
of Office 

Appointing body 

Attendance at 
Full Governing 

Body 
Meetings 

Attendance 

at 

Committee 

Meetings 

Register of 

Interest 

 
Mrs Carly Conway 
 

SEN link 01.04.2022 4 years Parents of WIJPS 

13/11/24, 
1/7/24, 
11/3/24, 
13/11/23, 
3/7/23, 
13/3/23 

30/10/24, 
4/3/24 

 
None 
 

Rabbi Aryeh Sufrin 

Chair – Ethos 
Committee / 
Jewish Studies 
link 

01.05.2022 4 years United Synagogue 
1/7/24, 
11/3/24, 
13/3/23 

6/11/24, 
6/3/24, 
6/9/23, 
15/5/23 

None 

Mrs Lisa West Headteacher 01.09.2019 
Whilst 
Head-
teacher 

Governing Body 
of WIJPS 

13/11/24, 
1/7/24, 
11/3/24, 
13/11/23, 
3/7/23, 
13/3/23 

6/11/24, 
30/10/24, 
17/6/24, 
6/3/24, 
4/3/24, 
6/9/23, 
12/6/23, 
15/5/23, 
20/2/23 

None 

 
Mr Joshua Fineman 
 

 06.09.2023 4 years United Synagogue 
11/3/24, 
3/7/23, 
13/3/23 

30/10/24, 
6/11/24, 
4/3/24, 
12/6/23, 
6/9/23, 

None 



20/2/23 

Mrs Deborah Harris Staff Governor 26.06.2024 4 years Staff of WIJPS 
13/11/24, 
1/7/24 

6/11/24 
 

None 

Mr Ben Saltman 
Vice-Chair of 
Governors 

22.08.2023 4 years  United Synagogue 

13/11/24, 
11/3/24, 
3/7/23, 
13/3/23 
 

6/11/24, 
30/10/24, 
17/6/24, 
6/3/24, 
4/3/24, 
6/9/23, 
15/5/23, 
12/6/23, 
20/2/23 

Sister (Mrs 
Hannah 
Martin) is 
Teacher at 
WIJPS.  
Director/Tru
stee of 
Redbridge 
Jewish 
School 
Charity  
 

Mr Barry Soraff 

Chair – 
Finance and 
Premises 
Committee / 
Safeguarding 
Committee / 
Safeguarding 
link 

24.06.2019 4 years 
Governing Body 
of WIJPS 

13/11/24, 
1/7/24, 
3/7/23, 
13/3/23 
 

30/10/24, 
17/6/24, 
12/6/23, 
20/2/23 
 

None 

Mr Daniel Hunter 
Chair of 
Governors 

01.05.2022 4 years United Synagogue 

13/11/24, 
1/7/24, 
11/3/24, 
13/11/23, 
3/7/23, 
13/3/23 
 

6/11/24, 
30/10/24, 
17/6/24, 
4/3/24, 
6/9/23,  
12/6/23, 
15/5/23, 
20/2/23 

None 

Mrs Sarah Chessis 

Chair of 
Teaching & 
Standards 
Committee 

08.12.2022 4 years United Synagogue 

13/11/24, 
11/3/24, 
13/11/23, 
3/7/23, 
13/3/23 

30/10/24, 
17/6/24, 
6/3/24, 
4/3/24, 
6/9/23, 
12/6/23, 
15/5/23 

None 
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Mrs Deborah 
Epstein 

 12.12.2002 4 years United Synagogue 

13/11/24, 
1/7/24, 
11/3/24, 
13/11/23, 
3/7/23, 
13/3/23 

30/10/24, 
6/3/24, 
4/3/24, 
6/9/23, 
15/5/23 

None 

Dr Emma Lautman 
Local 
Authority 
Governor 

07.03.2024 4 years LB Redbridge 
13/11/24, 
1/7/24, 
11/3/24, 

30/10/24, 
17/6/24 

None 

Mr Joshua Gladstein  08.09.24 4 Years United Synagogue 13/11/24  None 

Mr Daniel Seymour  14.11.24 4 Years United Synagogue   None 

Mr Jonathan West 

Associate 
Governor 
(NON-
VOTING) 

13.11.24 4 years 
Governing Body 
of WIJPS 

n/a n/a 

Wife (Mrs 
Lisa West) is 
Headteacher 
of WIJPS 

 

Governors who have stepped down in the past 12 months: 

Full Name of 

Governor 
Position of 

responsibility 
Date of 

Appointment 

Length 
of Term 
of Office 

Appointing body 

Attendance at 
Full Governing 

Body 
Meetings 

Attendance 

at 

Committee 

Meetings 

Register of 

Interest 

 
Mr Bill Pointon 
 

 11.10.2020 4 years Parents of WIJPS 

1/7/24, 
11/3/24, 
13/11/23, 
3/7/23, 
13/3/23 

12/6/23, 
20/2/23 

None 

 


