Publication of Governors' Details – Wohl Ilford Jewish Primary School

(Information as at 15th November 2024)

Chair of Governors: Mr Daniel Hunter Vice Chair of Governors: Mr Ben Saltman

Full Name of Governor	Position of responsibility	Date of Appointment	Length of Term of Office	Appointing body	Attendance at Full Governing Body Meetings	Attendance at Committee Meetings	Register of Interest
Mrs Carly Conway	SEN link	01.04.2022	4 years	Parents of WIJPS	13/11/24, 1/7/24, 11/3/24, 13/11/23, 3/7/23, 13/3/23	30/10/24, 4/3/24	None
Rabbi Aryeh Sufrin	Chair – Ethos Committee / Jewish Studies link	01.05.2022	4 years	United Synagogue	1/7/24, 11/3/24, 13/3/23	6/11/24, 6/3/24, 6/9/23, 15/5/23	None
Mrs Lisa West	Headteacher	01.09.2019	Whilst Head- teacher	Governing Body of WIJPS	13/11/24, 1/7/24, 11/3/24, 13/11/23, 3/7/23, 13/3/23	6/11/24, 30/10/24, 17/6/24, 6/3/24, 4/3/24, 6/9/23, 12/6/23, 15/5/23, 20/2/23	None
Mr Joshua Fineman		06.09.2023	4 years	United Synagogue	11/3/24, 3/7/23, 13/3/23	30/10/24, 6/11/24, 4/3/24, 12/6/23, 6/9/23,	None

						20/2/23	
Mrs Deborah Harris	Staff Governor	26.06.2024	4 years	Staff of WIJPS	13/11/24, 1/7/24	6/11/24	None
Mr Ben Saltman	Vice-Chair of Governors	22.08.2023	4 years	United Synagogue	13/11/24, 11/3/24, 3/7/23, 13/3/23	6/11/24, 30/10/24, 17/6/24, 6/3/24, 4/3/24, 6/9/23, 15/5/23, 12/6/23, 20/2/23	Sister (Mrs Hannah Martin) is Teacher at WIJPS. Director/Tru stee of Redbridge Jewish School Charity
Mr Barry Soraff	Chair – Finance and Premises Committee / Safeguarding Committee / Safeguarding link	24.06.2019	4 years	Governing Body of WIJPS	13/11/24, 1/7/24, 3/7/23, 13/3/23	30/10/24, 17/6/24, 12/6/23, 20/2/23	None
Mr Daniel Hunter	Chair of Governors	01.05.2022	4 years	United Synagogue	13/11/24, 1/7/24, 11/3/24, 13/11/23, 3/7/23, 13/3/23	6/11/24, 30/10/24, 17/6/24, 4/3/24, 6/9/23, 12/6/23, 15/5/23, 20/2/23	None
Mrs Sarah Chessis	Chair of Teaching & Standards Committee	08.12.2022	4 years	United Synagogue	13/11/24, 11/3/24, 13/11/23, 3/7/23, 13/3/23	30/10/24, 17/6/24, 6/3/24, 4/3/24, 6/9/23, 12/6/23, 15/5/23	None

Mrs Deborah Epstein		12.12.2002	4 years	United Synagogue	13/11/24, 1/7/24, 11/3/24, 13/11/23, 3/7/23, 13/3/23	30/10/24, 6/3/24, 4/3/24, 6/9/23, 15/5/23	None
Dr Emma Lautman	Local Authority Governor	07.03.2024	4 years	LB Redbridge	13/11/24, 1/7/24, 11/3/24,	30/10/24, 17/6/24	None
Mr Joshua Gladstein		08.09.24	4 Years	United Synagogue	13/11/24		None
Mr Daniel Seymour		14.11.24	4 Years	United Synagogue			None
Mr Jonathan West	Associate Governor (NON- VOTING)	13.11.24	4 years	Governing Body of WIJPS	n/a	n/a	Wife (Mrs Lisa West) is Headteacher of WIJPS

Governors who have stepped down in the past 12 months:

Full Name of Governor	Position of responsibility	Date of Appointment	Length of Term of Office	Appointing body	Attendance at Full Governing Body Meetings	Attendance at Committee Meetings	Register of Interest
Mr Bill Pointon		11.10.2020	4 years	Parents of WIJPS	1/7/24, 11/3/24, 13/11/23, 3/7/23, 13/3/23	12/6/23, 20/2/23	None